

Wadhwa

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2416 OF 2024

Nilesh Damji Katira & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
Municipal Corporation for the City of Thane ...Respondents
through its Commissioner & Ors

Mr Vikram Walawalkar, with Gracy Saldanha, Iqra Qureshi, for the
Petitioners.
Mr Swaraj Patil, i/b Jay & Co, for Respondent No. 4.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ.
DATED: 10th June 2024

PC:-

1. Heard Mr Vikram Walawalkar for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 5th July 2024.
3. Mr. Swaraj Patil waives service on behalf of 4th Respondent.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)