

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 2416 OF 2024**

Nilesh Damji Katira & Ors ...Petitioners  
*Versus*  
Municipal Corporation for the City of Thane ...Respondents  
through its Commissioner & Ors

---

*None, for the Petitioner.*  
*Ms Chaitrali Deshmukh, for Respondents Nos. 1 to 3-TMC.*  
*Ms Shraddha Dubepatil i/b Jay & Co., for Respondent No. 4-MIDC.*

---

**CORAM    M.S. Sonak &**  
**Kamal Khata, JJ.**  
**DATED:    8th July 2024**

**PC:-**

1.     None for the Petitioner.
2.     Learned counsel for the MIDC seeks some time to file reply.  
We also direct the TMC to file its reply. Such replies are to be filed  
and served by 22nd April 2024.
3.     List the matter for further consideration on 9th August 2024.

**(Kamal Khata, J)**

**(M.S. Sonak, J)**

SUMEDH  
NAMDEO  
SONAWANE  
Digitally  
signed by  
SUMEDH  
NAMDEO  
SONAWANE  
Date:  
2024.07.09  
12:11:28  
+0530