

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2416 OF 2024

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2026.04.23
11:43:34
+0530

Nilesh Damji Katira and 3 Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Municipal Corporation
for the City of Thane
Thr. Its Commissioner and 3 Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Gracy Saldanha for the Petitioners.
Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
Ms. Shraddha Dubepatil i/b Jay & Co., for Respondent No. 4-MIDC.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.
DATE : 16th April, 2026.

PC:-

1) Learned Advocates appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and
4 seek further time to file reply.

2) At their request, stand over to 7th May, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

