

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.2416 OF 2024**

Nilesh Damji Katira & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.Municipal Corporation for the
City of Thane & Ors.

... Respondents

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2026.05.08
16:24:56
+0530

Mr. Vikram N. Walawalkar i/b Adv. Gracy J. Saldanha for the Petitioners.
Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
Ms. Shraddha Dube Patil a/w. Mr. Arnav Urankar i/b Jay & Co., for
Respondent No. 4.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 7th May 2026

PC:-

1) Mr. Walawalkar, learned Advocate for the Petitioners submitted that, he has received copy of the reply filed by Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 today in the Court itself and seeks time to consider it.

2) At his request, stand over to 23rd June, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**